Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 07/02/ 2009

PSC NO: 88 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/04/09

(Per Therm)

STATEMENT OF MONTHLY CASH OUT RATES

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: MCO
STATEMENT NO: 131

Applicable to Daily Metered Transportation Services (PSC 88) for Cash Out Billing for the Month of

June 2009.

AGT

Columbia

DTI

IGTS

NCPL

Orange & Rockland
TGP

AGT

Columbia

DTI

IGTS

NCPL

Orange & Rockland
TGP

0-10%

0.41089
0.41389
0.41554
0.40587
0.40573
0.41089
0.40791

0-10%

0.41089
0.41389
0.41554
0.40587
0.40573
0.41089
0.40791

Negative Imbalance

10 - 15%

0.51461
0.51682
0.47286
0.47031
0.45361
0.51461
0.49441

15 -20%

0.53800
0.54031
0.49435
0.49169
0.47423
0.53800
0.51688

Positive Imbalance

10 - 15%

0.36980
0.37250
0.37399
0.36528
0.36516
0.36980
0.36712

15 -20%

0.34926
0.35181
0.35321
0.34499
0.34487
0.34926
0.34672

>20%

0.60818
0.61078
0.55883
0.55582
0.53609
0.60818
0.58430

>20%

0.28762
0.28973
0.29088
0.28410
0.28401
0.28762
0.28554

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 132 effective 08/ 06/2009

CANCELLED
07/ 04/ 2009





